RI



1. Name of conveying party(ies): vVault, Inc. Individual(s)	To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate 10223	5689hed original documents or copy thereof.
Name: Biscom, Inc. Name: Biscom, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 321 Billerica Road City: Chelmsford State: MA ZIP: 01824 Coporation-State Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Coporation-State Massachusetts Coporation-State Massachus	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	
Internal Address: Street Address: Street Address: 321 Billerica Road City: Chelmsford State: MA ZIP: 01824 City: Chelmsford State: MA ZIP: 02210 Additional name(s) & addression is attached: City: Chelmsford State: Massociation City: Chelmsford State: MA ZIP: 02210 Additional name(s) & addression is attached: City:	- 1	Name: Biscom Inc
Street Address: 321 Billerica Road Chy: Chelmsford State: MA ZIP: 01824 Chy: Chelmsford State: MA ZIP: 01824 Chy: Chelmsford State: MA ZIP: 01824 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: April 22, 2002 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 78014946 (FILEMINDER) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kelly Caralis, Esq. Internal Address: Chu, Ring & Hazel, LLP 49 Melcher Street Chy: Beston State: MA ZIP: 02210 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3:41)	vVault, Inc.	ivalie. 22000m, 110.
Individual(s)	0 0100	Internal Address:
Individual(s)	_ 9.24.02	Street Address: 321 Billerica Road
General Partnership Corporation-State Corporation-State Corporation-State Corporation-State Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Pes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Sassignment Cother Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Pes No Corporation-State Association Cother Cother Cother Cother Cother Cother Cother Cother Cother Execution Date: April 22, 2002 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) F8014946 (FILEMINDER) Additional numbers attached? Pes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kelly Caralis, Esq. Internal Address: City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02210 Additional number: Name(s) & address(es) attached? Pes No 6. Total # of applications and registrations involved: City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02210 Additional number: NAME (s) Enclosed Additional number: N/A Additional number: N/A Cother Street City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02210 Additional number: N/A Cother Street City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02210 Additional number: N/A Cother Street N/Cother Street N/Cother Street N/Cother Street N/Cother Street N/Cother Street N/	Individual(s) Association	
Corporation-State Cother Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes □No 3. Nature of conveyance: □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other □ Date: April 22, 2002 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 78014946 (FILEMINDER) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kelly Caralis, Esq. Internal Address: □ Change of Name Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☒ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kelly Caralis, Esq. Internal Address: □ Change of Name Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☒ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kelly Caralis, Esq. Internal Address: □ Chu, Ring & Hazel, LLP 49 Melcher Street City, Boston State: MA ZIP: 02210 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☒ No Street Address: Chu, Ring & Hazel, LLP 49 Melcher Street City, Boston State: MA ZIP: 02210 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☒ No (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Additional name September 17, 200		
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? \(^1\)Yes \(^1\)No 3. Nature of conveyance: 3. Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Security Agreement Change of Name Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? \(^1\)Yes \(^1\)No 2573721 (VVAULT) 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 78014946 (FILEMINDER) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: \(^1\) \(Caralis \), \(Esq \). Internal Address: Internal Address: Internal Address: Street Address: City: \(Boston \) State: \(MA \) ZIP: 02210 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? \(\) Yes \(\) No Street Address(es) attached? \(\) Yes \(\) No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? \(\) Yes \(\) No 5. Name and address: Internal Address: Internal Address: One of Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: \(\) \(
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? \[\text{Yes} \] \\ \text{No} \] 3. Nature of conveyance: \[\text{Corporation-State} \] \[\text{Massachusetts} \] \[\text{Other} \] \\ \text{Security Agreement} \[\text{Change of Name} \] \[\text{Corporation-State} \] \[\text{Massachusetts} \] \[\text{Dother} \] \\ \text{Execution Date:} \] \[\text{April 22, 2002} \] \[\text{Additional name(s) & address(as) attached?} \] \[\text{Ves} \] \[\text{No} \] \\ \text{Dother of States} \] \[\text{Application Poches;} \] \[\text{A. Trademark Application No.(s)} \] \[\text{B. Trademark No.(s)} \] \[\text{B. Trademark No.(s)} \] \[\text{Additional name(s) & address(as) attached?} \] \[\text{Ves} \] \[\text{No} \] \[\text{No} \] \[\text{5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:} \] \[\text{Name:} \text{Kelly Caralis, Esq.} \] \[\text{Internal Address:} \] \[\text{No} \] \[\text{Size Address(se) attached?} \] \[\text{Ves} \] \[\text{No} \] \[\text{Internal Address:} \] \[\text{Internal Address:} \] \[\text{No Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) \] \[\text{Additional name(s) & address(as) attached?} \] \[\text{Ves} \] \[\text{No} \] \[\text{No} \] \[\text{1. Trademark No.(s)} \] \[\text{25.73721} \] \(\text{VVAULT} \) \[\text{No UTION Total fee} \] \[\text{6. Total # of applications and registrations involved:} \] \[\text{Corporation-State} \] \[\text{No} \] \[\text{1. Total fee} \] \[\text{3. Total # of applications and registrations involved:} \] \[\text{No UTION Total fee} \] \[\text{3. Total fee} \] \[\text{3. Total fee} \] \[\text{3. Addressos:} \] \[\text{3. Total fee} \] \[\text{3. Addressos:} \] \[\t	- Other	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	1 —
Masignment	2. Nature of conveyance:	l
Total fee (37 CFR 3:41)		
Total fee (37 CFR 3:41)	700iginiont Morgon	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	Princip	representative designation is attached: □Yes□No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 78014946 (FILEMINDER) 2573721 (VVAULT) Additional numbers attached? □Yes ☒No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kelly Caralis, Esq. Internal Address: Internal Address: Street Address: Chu, Ring & Hazel, LLP 49 Melcher Street City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02210 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ☒No Additional numbers attached? □Yes ☒No (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 786/2002 TDIAZI 00000160 78014946 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE FC:481 R: Westernent and signature. 25.00 0P To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. September 17, 2000		
Additional numbers attached? \(\subseteq Yes \omega No \) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: \(\frac{Ke11y \text{ Caralis}}{Earen Mathiasen} \) Street Address: \(\frac{Chu}{Ring \text{ Mazel}} \) Additional numbers attached? \(\frac{Tyes}{Tyes} \omega No \) 6. Total # of applications and registrations involved: \(\frac{1}{No \text{ City: Boston}} \) Finally Below (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 8. Deposit account number: \(\frac{N/A}{N/A} \) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? \(\frac{Tyes}{Tyes} \omega No \) Additional numbers attached? \(\frac{Tyes}{Tyes} \omega No \) Additional numbers attached? \(\frac{Tyes}{Tyes} \omega No \) Authorized to be charged to deposit account N/A Additional numbers attached? \(\frac{Tyes}{Tyes} \omega No \) Authorized to be charged to deposit account N/A (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE First Registerent and signature. 25,00 DP To the best of my knowledge and belief/the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. **Earen Mathiasen** **All **Mathiasen**	Execution Date: April 22, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Additional numbers attached? Pes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kelly Caralis, Esq. Internal Address: Internal Address: Street Address: City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02210 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02210 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Cattach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02210 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Cattach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02210 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Cattach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02210 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Cattach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: Boston State: Ma ZIP: 02210 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Cattach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: Boston State: Ma ZIP: 02210 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Cattach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: Boston State: Ma ZIP: 02210 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Cattach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: Boston State: Ma ZIP: 02210 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Cattach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: Boston State: Ma ZIP: 02210 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Cattach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: Boston State: Ma ZIP: 02210 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No City: Boston State: Ma ZIP: 02210 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No City: Boston State: Ma ZIP: 02210 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No City: Boston State: Ma ZIP: 02210 Additional name(s) & address(B. Trademark No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kelly Caralis, Esq. Internal Address: Internal Address: Street Address: City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02210 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Aloo OP R: Getterment and signature. 25,00 UP To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Karen Mathiasen Name of Person Signing 6. Total # of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3:41)	78014946 (FILEMINDER)	2573721 (VVAULT)
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kelly Caralis, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3:41)	Additional numbers	l attached?□Yes⊠No
Internal Address:		6. Total # of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	Name: Kelly Caralis, Esq.	
Street Address: Chu, Ring & Hazel, LLP 49 Melcher Street City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02210 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No ONOT USE THIS SPACE FC: 481 40.00 ID To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Karen Mathiasen Name of Person Signing Signature. Signature. Signing	Internal Address:	
Street Address: Chu, Ring & Hazel, LLP 49 Melcher Street City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02210 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 726/2002 TDIAZI 00000160 78014946 FC: 481 40.00 IP To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Karen Mathiasen September 17, 2000 Name of Power Signing Signature.	mema Addiess.	Enclosed
8. Deposit account number: City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02210 N/A Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) /26/2002 TDIAZI 00000160 78014946 FC:481 40.00 DP To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Karen Mathiasen September 17, 200		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02210 N/A Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) /26/2002 TDIAZI 00000160 78014946 FC:481 40.00 DP To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Karen Mathiasen September 17, 200	Street Address: Chu, Ring & Hazel, LLP	
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) /26/2002 TDIAZI 00000160 78014946 FC:481	49 Melcher Street	8. Deposit account number:
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE FC:481 40.00 NP R: Resterment and signature. 25.00 NP To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Karen Mathiasen Name of Porcen Signing Signature Signature Signature Signature	City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02210	N/A
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE FC:481 40.00 NP R: Resterment and signature. 25.00 NP To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Karen Mathiasen Name of Porcen Signing Signature Signature Signature Signature	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
FC:481 RE: Relatement and signature. 25.00 DP To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Karen Mathiasen September 17, 200	\ DO NOT US	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Karen Mathiasen		
Copy of the original document. Karen Mathiasen Name of Borron Signing Signature Signature Signature	Et: Statement and signature. 25.00 0P	formation is true and correct and any attached acres is a true
Name of Person Signing Signature		igimation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Name of Person Signing Signature	Karen Mathiasen And	y Ma Theasen Sentember 17 200
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Signature

TRADEMARK REEL: 002589 FRAME: 0345



CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF MARKS

vVault, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having an address at 357 Tehama Street, Third Floor, San Francisco, CA 94103 ("Assignor") hereby confirms that it has assigned and now does hereby assign to Biscom, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation, having an address at 321 Billerica Road, Chelmsford, MA 01824 ("Assignee") the following trademark, which has been registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under the registration number shown below, on the date also shown below:

Mark

Registration No.

Registration Date

VVAULT

2573721

May 28, 2002

together with all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the said registration, and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

AGREED AND ACCEPTED

Assignor

AGREED AND ACCEPTED

Assignee

Tiple: 4 TO

By:

Title President and CEC

Date: May 28: 20

(2)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002589 FRAME: 0346

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF MARKS

vVault, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having an address at 357 Tehama Street, Third Floor, San Francisco, CA 94103 ("Assignor") hereby confirms that it has assigned and now does hereby assign to Biscom, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation, having an address at 321 Billerica Road, Chelmsford, MA 01824 ("Assignee") the following trademark, for which an application for registration has been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under the serial number shown below, on the date also shown below:

Mark

Serial. No.

Filing Date

FILEMINDER

78014946

June 29, 2000

together with all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks, said registrations, and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

AGREED AND ACCEPTED

Assignor

AGREED AND ACCEPTED

Assignee

Title: Octo

President and CE

Date: April 22, 2002

3

TRADEMARK REEL: 002589 FRAME: 0347